
 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 
SIRE Tracking Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 

 
Revised 08/16/10 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 
Please email requests to the Mayor’s Legislative Team 

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. 
 

*All fields must be completed.* 
Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing. 

Date of Request:   1/06/2013  
 
Please mark one:   Bill Request  or   Resolution Request 

1. Has your agency submitted this request in the last 12 months? 
 

  Yes    No 
 

If yes, please explain:  
 
2. Title:   
 
 An ordinance request for an Expenditure Authorization (EA) between the City and County of Denver and the State of Colorado 

pertaining to the allocation of FY14 Workforce Investment Act (WIA) Adult and FY14 WIA Dislocated Worker (DW) funds  
 
3. Requesting Agency:    Office of Economic Development 
 
4. Contact Person:  Name:   Barbara Callison   

§ Phone:  720-913-1722 
§ Email: Barbara.Callison@denvergov.org 
§  

 
5. Contact Person: Name: Seneca Holmes  

§ Phone: 720-913-1533 
§ Email: Seneca.Holmes@DenverGov.org  

 
6. General description of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable: 

  The request will accept grant funds from the Colorado Department of Labor (CDLE)/Division of Employment and Training 
to be used for the following activities: 

 
FY14 WIA Adult    $1,515,807.00 
FY14 WIA Dislocated Worker (DW) $1,094,553.00 

  Total Amount     $2,610,360.00 
 
 

a. Contract Control Number: OEDEV-201312783-02  
b. Duration: October 1, 2013 - June 30, 2015    
c. Location: Denver Workforce Centers   
d. Affected Council District: City Wide   
e. Benefits: Denver residents participating in workforce services    
f. Costs:  $2,610,360.00 
   

7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? None known.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org
mailto:Seneca.Holmes@DenverGov.org


 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 
SIRE Tracking Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 

 
Revised 08/16/10 

 
Executive Summary 

 
 

• Contract recipient:  Denver County  
• Proposed contract amount: $2,610,360.00  
• Term of the proposed contract start/end dates:  October  1, 2013 – June 30, 2015   
• The contract control number: OEDEV-201312783-02 
• Selection process:  Denver and State Master Agreement   
• Source of funds:  Include but are not limited to the following:  Workforce Investment Act (Adult) and 

Dislocated Worker (DW) Adult programs and services.  
 
These funds enable the Office of Economic Development (OED) to provide WIA and DW services that support 
Denver residents with employment training and placement activities.  
 


