
 

 
 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 
1. Title: Amends an existing contract with Lifelong Adult Education Services Inc., to add funds 

and services to provide 61 more customers in the Adult Basic Skills/Lower Level Literacy 
program, the new amended amount is $666,574.00 (OEDEV-201311707-01). 
 

2. Requesting Agency:  Office of Economic Development 
 
 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  
  Name:Sam Abraham  
  Phone:      
  Email:Sam Abraham  
 
 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 
present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Seneca Holmes 
  Phone:      
  Email:      
 
 
5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 

ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 
a. Scope of Work 

The proposed ordinance is to create a contract for Lifelong Adult Education Services 
Inc., contract number OEDEV-201311707-01 for the 2013-2014 Temporary Assistance 
for Needy Families (TANF) program year.  Lifelong  provides assist in fulfilling TANF 
work participation requirements and lead to unsubsidized employment services for 461  
total customers over the term of this agreement.  The contract dates are 7/1/13 – 
6/30/2014.    

b. Duration 
 July 1, 2013 – June 30, 2014  
c. Location 
 citywide  
d. Affected Council District 

citywide 
e. Benefits 
 Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) 
f. Costs 
 Original  Costs: $610,149.00 
       Amended Costs:         $666,574.00 
 
 



 

 
 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 

 No.  
 
 
 
 
 
Bill Request Number: BR14-0008   Date: 1/8/2014 


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

